
I 

February 8, 1990 32 Legislative Council Bill #35 

Sponsored by: 

Authored by: 

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO 

STUDENT UNION 

Representatives-at-Large 

Tri-Executive 
Event Coordinator 
Representative-at-Large 

A BILL 

BILL HISTORY 

Andy Medina 
Jeff Stephens 
Dawn Massop 
Andy Medina 
Jeff Stephens 

The Cinco De Mayo Celebration at the University of Colorado 
has been an important cultural event for all students on campus. 
On May 5, 1862, at Puebla, the Mexican People fought their first 
major battle against a French expeditionary army whose objective 
was to transform Mexico into a colony of the French Army. In this 
battle, the French were soundly defeated, due to the heroic 
resistance of the Mexicans against their national inslavement. In 
Mexico, Juarez took the stand of fighting imperialist aggression 
to the death. By 1867, Maximillian of Austria "Emporer of Mexico", 
was defeated and executed, bringing to an end a long and bitter war 
of national liberation. 

In recognition of this historical event it has been a custom 
of the Mexican/Chicano people to celebrate the 5th of May. As 
conscious ChicanojLatino students we feel it is necessary to carry 
on this tradition on the cu Campus. Also this event will give the 
student body an opportunity to become aware of the Mexican/Chicano 
culture that exists on campus and in the Southwestern United 
States. 

BILL SUMMARY 
This bill shall allocate $3501.95 + GAR from Central Reserve 

to help fund Event costs for the Cinco De Mayo Celebration, 1990. 

BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative council of the University of 
Colorado Student Union, THAT: 
SECTION 1: An amount not to exceed $3501.95 + GAR will be 

allocated from Central Reserve to fund event costs 
for the Cinco De Mayo Celebration. 

SECTION 2: A written report will be submitted pursuant to 24 
ECB #4. 

SECTION 3: This bill will take effect upon passage. 

Proposed ucsu Funding 
Production: 
Includes set-up, technicians, & sound system 
@ $300 per event x 2 
Publication: 
Posters (3 colors, 17" x 22") 500 

$ 600.00 

$ 482.00 
(typesetting, paste-up, editor & printing included) 



r 



32 Legislative council Bill #35 - Page 2 

Programs: 
(Red, Green & Black) 16pgs - 250 
(typesetting, paste-up not included) 
Entertainment: 
Folkloric Dancers ($150 per 1/2 hour x 1/2 hour) 
Balle de la Tierra ($100 per 1/2 hour x 1/2 hour) 
Aztec Dancers - 1/2 credit 
Band for FAC only 
Dance only 
Performance Package: -

[$ 770.00] 
[$ 900.00] 

(FAC, Mariach Band, Dancers & Dance) 
Advertising: 
Colorado Daily 
Campus Press -

- 1/4 pg ads (W, Th, F) @$97.65ea 
1/4 pg ads (4/31 & 5/3) @$89ea 

Total 
+GAR 

unmet Funding 
Keynote speaker: 
Edward James Olmos & Jaime Escadante 
Airfare - R/T 
car rental & mileage 
University Club 
Honorarium 

Facility Rental: 
South TerracejUMC Ballroom (deposits) 
Miscellous cost: 
Security @$8/hr x 3.5hrs x 2 events 
Hospitality & Catering 

Unmet total 

Funding Sources Received: 
CEB 

$ 164.00 

$ 150.00 
$ 100.00 

$1535.00 

$ 292.95 
$ 178.00 
$3501.95 

$ 564.00 
$ 60.00 
$ 50.00 
$2326.00 
$3000.00 

$ 650.00 

$ 117.60 
$ 175.00 
$3942.60 

$ 800.00 

2/08/90 - PASSES - Legislative council - 1st Reading - Acclamation 
2/15/90 - PASSES - Legislative council - 2nd Reading - Ac~lamation 

Robert Ervais 
President Pro-Tempore 
UCSU Legislative Council 

~/!2 
Dawn Massop~ 
UCSU Executive 

FaJlikeya 
UCSU Executive 






