#### UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

#### STUDENT UNION

Sponsored by:

Authored by:

Representatives-at-Large

Andy Medina Jeff Stephens

Tri-Executive
Event Coordinator

Dawn Massop Andy Medina

Representative-at-Large

Jeff Stephens

A BILL

### BILL HISTORY

The Cinco De Mayo Celebration at the University of Colorado has been an important cultural event for all students on campus. On May 5, 1862, at Puebla, the Mexican People fought their first major battle against a French expeditionary army whose objective was to transform Mexico into a colony of the French Army. In this battle, the French were soundly defeated, due to the heroic resistance of the Mexicans against their national inslavement. In Mexico, Juarez took the stand of fighting imperialist aggression to the death. By 1867, Maximillian of Austria "Emporer of Mexico", was defeated and executed, bringing to an end a long and bitter war of national liberation.

In recognition of this historical event it has been a custom of the Mexican/Chicano people to celebrate the 5th of May. As conscious Chicano/Latino students we feel it is necessary to carry on this tradition on the CU Campus. Also this event will give the student body an opportunity to become aware of the Mexican/Chicano culture that exists on campus and in the Southwestern United States.

## BILL SUMMARY

This bill shall allocate \$3501.95 + GAR from Central Reserve to help fund Event costs for the Cinco De Mayo Celebration, 1990.

BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative Council of the University of Colorado Student Union, THAT:

SECTION 1:

An amount not to exceed \$3501.95 + GAR will be

allocated from Central Reserve to fund event costs

for the Cinco De Mayo Celebration.

SECTION 2:

A written report will be submitted pursuant to 24

ECB #4.

SECTION 3:

This bill will take effect upon passage.

## Proposed UCSU Funding

Production:

Includes set-up, technicians, & sound system

@ \$300 per event x 2

\$ 600.00

Publication:

Posters (3 colors, 17" x 22") 500

\$ 482.00

(typesetting, paste-up, editor & printing included)

		. 5

# 32 Legislative Council Bill #35 - Page 2

Programs:	
(Red, Green & Black) 16pgs - 250	\$ 164.00
(typesetting, paste-up not included)	
Entertainment:	
Folkloric Dancers (\$150 per 1/2 hour x 1/2 hour)	\$ 150.00
Balle de la Tierra (\$100 per 1/2 hour x 1/2 hour)	\$ 100.00
Aztec Dancers - 1/2 credit	
Band for FAC only [\$ 770.00]	
Dance only [\$ 900.00]	
Performance Package: -	
(FAC, Mariach Band, Dancers & Dance)	\$1535.00
Advertising:	
Colorado Daily - 1/4 pg ads (W, Th, F) @\$97.65ea	\$ 292.95
Campus Press - 1/4 pg ads (4/31 & 5/3) @\$89ea	\$ 178.00
Total	\$3501.95
+ GAR	
Unmet Funding	
Keynote speaker:	
Edward James Olmos & Jaime Escadante	A = 44 00
Airfare - R/T	\$ 564.00
Car rental & mileage	\$ 60.00
University Club	\$ 50.00
Honorarium	\$2326.00
Pacility Dantal.	\$3000.00
Facility Rental:	\$ 650.00
South Terrace/UMC Ballroom (deposits) Miscellous cost:	\$ 650.00
Security @\$8/hr x 3.5hrs x 2 events	\$ 117.60
Hospitality & Catering	\$ 175.00
Unmet total	\$3942.60
Office Cocal	73342.00
Funding Sources Received:	
CEB	\$ 800.00

2/08/90 - PASSES - Legislative Council - 1st Reading - Acclamation 2/15/90 - PASSES - Legislative Council - 2nd Reading - Acclamation

Robert Ervais

President Pro-Tempore UCSU Legislative Council

Alan Ikeya

UCSU Executive

Dawn Massop UCSU Executive

UCSU Executive